FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	DM COVED SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92	PATENT		
Docket No. 2453.0027,NPUS00	l ner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original of	locuments or copy thereof.
		Name and address of rec	eiving party:
Name of conveying party(Deather	ies).	Name: Extreme Networks, Inc	
David K. Parker			
Erik R. Swenson		internal Address:_3585 Monr	oe Street
Christopher J. Young	veying party(ies) attached?		
Additional name(s) of con ☐ Yes ☒ No	veying pertylics/ attavitor:	City: <u>Santa Clara</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95051</u>
			_
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	☐ Merger	Street Address: Same as abo	ve
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
		City:	State: Zip:
□ Othor	<u> </u>		-
		Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: <u>Ma</u>			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	-the the over tion date of the co	polication is: March 17, 2004
If this document is be	eing filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the ap	opiication is. inigion (1, 200)
A. Patent Application No(s).	: <u>10/814,728</u>	B. Patent No(s).:	
, droughtham.		ा attached?	
			tions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of par	rty to whom correspondence	O. Total hambor of approx	
concerning document sho		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: Robert C. Lauren	<u>15011</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
V 1 A JJ HOW/DEV ST	MON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP		it Account if any additional fee is
Box No. 34	,	required	,
301 Ravenswo	ood Avenue		
Menlo Park, C	A 94025	8. Deposit Account Number	er: 08-3038
		<u> </u>	
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	: 1		
	y		the best exercises true convert the
To the best of my knowle	edge appl belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	$\sim l_{\rm AL}$	0 3 -	
1 1/1/01	$1 \times 011 \cdot 10 =$	Date: June 1, 2004	
		Date: 1005 12004	
Robert C. Laurenson, Reg N	lo. 34,206 °		
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet:5_	
	TOTAL HUMBER OF PAGE		
·			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	94)		
		47	
		etach this portion	
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet	intormation to:	
	Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks	
	Box	Assignments	
	Washin	gton, D.C. 20231	
	•		
including time for review	ing this burden estimate to the U.S C. 20231, and to the Office of Man	e data needed, and completing a	office of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT **REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0218** /2004

Howrey Dkt. No.: 02453.0027.NPUS00

Extreme Ref. No.: P124

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: <u>David K. PARKER, Erik R. SWENSON</u>, and <u>Christopher J. Young</u> the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>EXTREME NETWORKS</u>. <u>INC</u>. (the Assignee), having a place of business at <u>3585 Monroe Street</u>, Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA their entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

E: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

图: and throughout the world,

in the inventions known as <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PACKET PROCESSOR STATUS MONITORING</u> for which application for patent in the United States of America (also known as United States Application No. _______, filed _______), has been executed by the undersigned <u>concurrently herewith</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patents and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants:

Jason C. Abair, Reg. No. 44,007 Ethan B. Andelman, Reg. No. P-48,997 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 Andrew S. Brenc, Reg. No. 45,534 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206

Howrey Dkt. No.: 02453.0027.NPUS00

Extreme Ref. No.: P124

Sean D. Burdick, Reg. No. 51,513
Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301
Jenny W. Chen, Reg. 44,604
Robin C. Chiang, Reg. No. 46,619
Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097
James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072
Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965
Panpan Gao, Reg. No. 43,626
Darren J. Gold, Reg. No. 47,599
Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599
J. Jay Guiliano, Reg. No. 41,810
Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227
Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659
Derek J. Jardien, Reg. No. 44,483
Ralph Veseli, Reg. No. 33,807

Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036
Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040
Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944
Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012
Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772
William C. Rooklidge, Reg. No. 31,791
Michael J. Stimson, Reg. No. 45,429
William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057
Lorelei P. Westin, Reg. No. 52,353
Justin A. White, Reg. No. P-48,883
Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400
Jayna R. Whitt, Reg. No. 47,175
Karen K. Wong, Reg. No. 44,409
Wallace Wu, Reg. No. 45,380
Matthew S. Zises, Reg. No. 47,246

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, Box No. 34, 301 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE, MENLO PARK, CA 94025-3453, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Arch day of March 2004.

David K. PARKER

STATE OF Colifornia SS:

On this May of M

MICHELE CHINNETTE
Commission # 1421476
Notary Public - California
Mornterey County
My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2007

the second

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: $\langle \varphi / i \rangle$

TOTALL TODAL

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0220 13:00

My Commission Expires: し//07

Howrey Dkt. No.: 02453.0027.NPUS00

Extreme Ref. No.: P124

in testimony whereof, I hav	we hereunto set my hand and seal this $/7$ day of
	Erik K. SWENSON
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Canta Clara	SS:
Notary Public, personally appeared Erik R. Sevidence to be the person whose name is sub-	, 2004, before me Michele Chambelle. SWENSON, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory escribed to the within instrument and acknowledged rized capacity and that by his signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the
MCHELE QUINNETTE Commission # 1421476 Notary Public - California \$ Monterey County My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

13:00

Howtey Dkt. No.: 02453.0027.NPUS00

Extreme Ref. No.: P124

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	șet m	y hand	and	seal	this	<u> 174</u>	day	эf
March	, 2004.		Λ		1					

STATE OF College

SS:

COUNTY OF Sounda Clara

On this 11th day of March 2004, before me Michele Quinnette Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher J. YOUNG, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: ∠e / ≀ /○₹

NOTARY PUBLIC



2020 MAIN STREET SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CA 92614-8200

PHONE: 949.721.6900 • FAX: 949.721.6910

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

ATE:	June 23, 2004	 	<u> </u>	
o:	NAME:	Electronic Patent Ass	ignment System	
	COMPANY:	United States Patent	Office	
	FAX NUMBER	703-306-5995	PHONE NUMBER:	703-308-9723
	CITY:	Alexandria, VA	<u> </u>	
ROM:	NAME:	Robin L. Clow		<u> </u>
	DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:	949-759-5264	USER ID:	5103
NUMBER OF	PAGES, <u>INCLUDING</u> COVER:	6	CHARGE NUMBER:	02453.0027.NPUS00
ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA : GULAR MAIL		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA:		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY CITHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA : GULAR MAIL		DELIVERY OTHER:	·
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	
ORIGINA RE ORIGINA	L WILL FOLLOW VIA: GULAR MAIL OVERN AL WILL NOT FOLLOW		DELIVERY OTHER:	

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0223